WHITEWATER TOWNSHIP 5777 Vinton Road, P.O. Box 159 Williamsburg, MI 49690

Notice of Board of Review Meeting July 16, 2024, at 2:00 p.m.

Notice to Property Owners in Whitewater Township:

Please take notice that the Whitewater Township Board of Review will meet at the Township Hall located at 5777 Vinton Road, Williamsburg, Michigan, on July 16, 2024, at 2:00 p.m. At this meeting, the following will be addressed:

- Correct errors as set forth in MCL 211.53b, including, but not limited to, clerical errors relative to correct assessment figures, rate of taxation, mathematical computation relating to the assessing of taxes, and mutual mistake of fact.
- Appeals related to:
 - Qualified agricultural exemption
 - Poverty exemption (hardship)
 - Taxable value uncapping
 - Qualified start-up business exemption

Valuation appeals will not be heard at this meeting.

No petitions will be accepted after the Board of Review adjourns.

Dawn M. Kuhns Whitewater Township Assessor (231) 409-1827

Whitewater Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities who plan to attend. Contact the township supervisor at 231-267-5141 ext. 23 at least 5 days in advance of the meeting.

Cheryl A. Goss, Township Clerk Posted: July 3, 2024, at 9:55 a.m.

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72a (2) and (3), and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).

A copy of this notice is on file in the office of the clerk.